
Library Board Agenda 
GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

Wednesday, August 15, 2018 
5:30 p.m. 

Community Meeting Room 
5647 Broad Street 

Greendale, WI 53129 

1) Roll Call

2) Appointment of temporary meeting Chair ACTION 
3) Call to Order

4) Compliance with Open Meetings Laws: A quorum of the
Village Board of Trustees may be in attendance but no
formal Board action will be taken at these meetings.

5) Introductions by new Library Board appointees

6) Public Comments

7) Approval of the Minutes: July 18, 2018 meeting ACTION 

8) Approval of Financial Reports:
a) Check Register: July 2018

ACTION 

9) Review of Financial Statements:
a) Expenditures to Actual Comparison: 07/18 INFORMATION 
b) Revenue to Actual Comparison: 07/18 INFORMATION 
c) Balance Sheet: 07/18 INFORMATION 

10) Unfinished Business:
a) Consider a motion to purchase additional titles for

Periodicals collection (requested by Trustee Jensen)
SEE MEMO

ACTION 

b) Consider a motion to approve short term service and
maintenance agreement with Bibliotheca RFID
SEE MEMO

ACTION 

c) Discussion of 2017 Village staff wage adjustments
compared with Library staff (requested by Trustee
Busalacchi)
SEE MEMO

DISCUSSION 

d) Discussion of 2019 Library budget and 3 year
projection, and invitation to special budget review
meeting with Village BOT (continued from July
meeting)
ATTACHMENT

DISCUSSION 

11) New Business:
a) Consider a motion to elect a Library Board President,

Vice President and Treasurer
ATTACHMENT

ACTION 
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 b) Consider motion to rescind November 6, 2018 Library 
closing 
ATTACHMENT 

ACTION 

 c) Discussion of statistics charts DISCUSSION 
12)  Informational and Discussion Items: 

a) Director’s Report 
b) Library Staff Reports 
c) President’s Report 
d) Friends Board Report 
e) Foundation Board Report 

 

13)  Correspondence  
14)  Adjournment  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
cc: Library Board 
Village Manager 
Assistant Village Manager 
GreendaleNow (jane.ford@jrn.com) 
GD Police posting (szuber@greendalepolice.org) 
 
PUBLIC NOTICE 
In an effort to make public meetings accessible to everyone, upon reasonable notice, the Village 
will attempt to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language 
interpretation or other auxiliary aids. For additional assistance, please contact the Greendale 
Public Library at 423-2136. 
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Library Board Minutes 

GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 
Wednesday July 18, 2018 

 
Vice President Busalacchi called the Regular meeting of the Greendale Public Library Board of 
Trustees to order at 5:00 PM. 
 
Trustees Present: Amidzich, Dombrowski, Huberty, Jensen, Kiltz 
Excused: Amidzich 
Also Present: Wms-Van Klooster- Library Director 
 
Library Director Williams-Van Klooster stated that the Agenda for this meeting had been published in 
compliance with the Open Meetings Law. 
 

PUBLC COMMENTS 
Mr Kim Johnson, 6305 Catalpa St, presented his concern regarding a reduction in subscriptions to 
science-related magazines within the past year. The Library’s magazine subscription donation policy 
was discussed as well as how the library evaluates which titles to subscribe to and how it measures 
use. 
 

APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES 
Trustee Kiltz moved, Trustee  Dombrowski seconded approval of the June 20, 2018 minutes. 
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 
 

APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL REPORTS 
Check Register: June 2018 
Trustee Kiltz  moved, Trustee Huberty seconded approval of the June 2018 expenditures in the 
amount of $18,700.73 
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 
 

REVIEW OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 
a) Expenditures to Actual Comparison: 05/18, 6/18 
b) Revenue to Actual Comparison: 05/15, 06/18 
c) Balance Sheet: 06/18  

 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

None 
 

NEW BUSINESS 
a) Library 2019 draft budget was reviewed and discussed. Wms-Van Klooster noted that MCFLS 

reciprocal borrowing revenue will be substantially lower than previous years. He said this 
revenue is based on the number of Greendale items checked out to non-residents during the 
previous year, which was much less than the years before. Wms-Van Klooster spoke with 
MCFLS Director Steve Heser to identify what variables might have influenced the drop. Heser 
noted that libraries occasionally experience wide fluctuations in lending patterns due to 
factors that are difficult to pinpoint, sometimes based on patron behaviors such as avoiding 
road construction or facility improvements at other nearby libraries. Wms-Van Klooster noted 
that he considered other factors involved but not fully attributable to this large drop, such as 

Greendale Library Board, 08/2018 Page 3 of 30



all public libraries experiencing circulation declines in general and big weeding efforts made 
for the recent library interior reconfiguration. Wms-Van Klooster will bring more information to 
the Board at a future meeting to hopefully shed more light on this drop. 
Wms-Van Klooster also noted that he projected conservatively for donations because Friends 
fundraising seems to have slowed lately, with most Friends revenue coming from the book 
sale carts and Sharehouse Goods sales. 
Trustees discussed the Library Board’s strategy for bringing to Village Trustees a budget 
deficit and request for tax levy appropriation increase. Also discussed were Library staff 
increases approved at the June meeting and if there is parity with average increases for other 
Village staff. Williams-Van Klooster will inquire with Village administration and report back at a 
future meeting. 
 

b) Library 2018 budget end of year estimates were briefly discussed. 
 

c) RFID annual license payment was discussed. Wms-Van Klooster said that a lapsed payment 
in 2016 caused two invoices to be required that year though only one was paid. This has 
caused the library to be billed twice each following year. To avoid further accounting 
complications Wms-VK suggested several solutions including vendor negotiation on the 
billing terms or making both payments in 2018 to bring the account current. 

Trustee Kiltz moved, Trustee Jensen  seconded tasking Wms-VK with renegotiating the vendor 
contract to postpone billing to 2019. If that negotiation fails Wms-VK is to make two payments in 
2018 to bring the account current.  
Ayes: All 
Noes: None 
Motion to approve: Carried 
 

INFORMATIONAL AND DISCUSSION ITEMS 
a) Director’s Report-Wms-Van Klooster highlighted staff cooperation in serving Summer 

Readers at the front desk, high teen program attendance and Marty Lubing Day Proclamation 
made by the Village Council. 

 
b) Library Staff Report-in packet 

 
c) President’s Report-None 

 
d) Friends of the Greendale Public Library Report-None 

 
e) Greendale Public Library Foundation Report-None 

 
CORRESPONDENCE 

None 
 

ADJOURNMENT 
The meeting adjourned at 7:05 PM. 
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     1

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2018 - 7/31/2018 Aug 08, 2018  01:55PM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

54441

AMERICAN MARKETING & PUBLISHING LLC

07/18 07-51-56100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 07/06/2018 295.00 3010967 CLC ADS FOR HOMEPAGES BOOK

          Total 54441: 295.00

54446

EBSCO INFORMATION SERVICES

07/18 07-51-56506 SERIALS 07/06/2018 2,362.00 1557211 MAGAZINE SUBS 08/2018-08/2019

          Total 54446: 2,362.00

54447

GREENDALE HIGH SCHOOL

07/18 07-51-56506 SERIALS 07/06/2018 60.00 YEARBOOK GHS YEARBOOK 2017-2018

          Total 54447: 60.00

54451

METRO SOUND & VIDEO

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/06/2018 195.00 210447 MEETING RM AV REPAIR

          Total 54451: 195.00

54452

MILW  JOURNAL SENTINAL #1014

07/18 07-51-56506 SERIALS 07/06/2018 265.90 MJOO44168-2 JOURNAL 2ND SUBSCRIPTION 08/2018-08/2

          Total 54452: 265.90

54455

MILWAUKEE COUNTY FEDERATED

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/06/2018 688.69 FL-03107 Q1 POSTAGE, NOTICES, CIRC SUPPLIES

07/18 07-51-56508 MCFLS DATABASES 07/06/2018 698.00 FL-03107 HOOPLA DATABASE

07/18 07-51-83000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT 07/06/2018 1,734.88 FL-03107 WORKROOM PC PERIPHERALS

          Total 54455: 3,121.57

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     2

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2018 - 7/31/2018 Aug 08, 2018  01:55PM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

54457

OFFICE COPYING EQUIPMENT LTD

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/06/2018 263.82 AR58015 MAY/JUNE 2018 COPIES

          Total 54457: 263.82

54458

PENWORTHY COMPANY LLC

07/18 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 07/06/2018 2,801.04 0540874-IN YOUTH BOOKS

07/18 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 07/06/2018 202.93 0541129-IN YOUTH BOOKS

          Total 54458: 3,003.97

54459

PERMACARD

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/06/2018 948.73 142158 LIBRARY CARDS

          Total 54459: 948.73

54461

SCHWAAB INC

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/06/2018 74.24 B086417 SIGNATURE STAMPS X2

          Total 54461: 74.24

54489

KLAFKE, LAURIE

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/20/2018 250.00 STORYTIME SRP PERFORMER-STORYTIME JUNE 14, 21  

          Total 54489: 250.00

122312496

ACH WE ENERGIES

07/18 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 07/23/2018 20.33- JUNE-JULY 20 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

07/18 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 07/23/2018 .58 JUNE-JULY 20 5647 Broad-5650 Parking St Library

          Total 122312496: 19.75-

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     3

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2018 - 7/31/2018 Aug 08, 2018  01:55PM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

122312497

ACH JP MORGAN CHASE PCARD

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/25/2018 14.37 06REINKE SRP DECORATIONS THE LEARNING SHOP

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/25/2018 54.04 06VANKLOOST PROGRAMS COUSINS SUBS #9125

          Total 122312497: 68.41

122312498

ACH US BANK PCARD

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 4.76 06JORDAN Walmart-supplies for class visits

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 16.47 06JORDAN Sendiks-adult program supplies

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 5.25 06JORDAN walgreens-library craft supplies

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 16.46 06JORDAN Amazon-teen summer reading program supplie

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 85.29 06JORDAN Walmart-teen summer reading program supplie

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 35.15 06JORDAN target-teen summer reading program supplies

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 98.56 06JORDAN Walmart-Teen summer reading program supplie

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 31.52 06JORDAN Walmart-teen summer reading program supplie

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 80.89 06JORDAN supplies for Teen Bleach Art craft

07/18 07-51-57100 UTILITIES 07/26/2018 219.99 06KVICTORY LIBRARY

07/18 07-51-51200 OPERATING  EQUIPMENT 07/26/2018 54.87 06KVICTORY LIBRARY EMAIL

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 209.68 06REINKE SRP youth grand prizes

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 72.00 06REINKE SRP youth prizes for completing book logs

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 76.12 06REINKE cardboard boxes for prize drawings/entry tickets

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 21.96 06REINKE SRP youth grand prizes

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 28.66 06REINKE Food for youth retro matinee

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 73.87 06REINKE Paints for craft programs

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 19.01 06REINKE supplies for SRP tween program

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 10.97 06REINKE Name badges for programs

07/18 07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE 07/26/2018 40.98 06REINKE SRP prizes

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 27.21 06REINKE craft supplies for all ages youth program

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 4.00 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Prizes

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 19.99 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Prize

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 11.48 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Craft Supplies

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 20.00 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Prize

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 96.38 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Prizes

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 5.99 06SCHNEIDER Adult SRP Craft Supplies

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 21.10 06SCHNEIDER SRP Program Supplies (Adult and Teen)

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 26.44 06SCHUMACH Office Depot - June Office Supplies

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 18.49 06SCHUMACH Office Depot - June Office Supplies

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE Check Register - LIBRARY AP BY MONTH-ALL Page:     4

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2018 - 7/31/2018 Aug 08, 2018  01:55PM

GL Period GL Account Check Check Invoice Description Notes

GL Acct No Issue Date Amount Number

07/18 07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP 07/26/2018 100.50 06SCHUMACH Demco - DVD Supplies

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 49.44 06SCHUMACH Demco - Processing Supplies

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 66.78 06SCHUMACH Complete Office - June Office Supplies

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 151.95 06SCHUMACH Demco - Processing Supplies and Display items

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 33.39- 06SCHUMACH Complete Office - Return Credit

07/18 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 07/26/2018 2,109.61 06VANKLOOST Youth books

07/18 07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 07/26/2018 44.33 06VANKLOOST Outreach cart suppl

07/18 07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS 07/26/2018 618.08 06VANKLOOST Adult fiction books

07/18 07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS 07/26/2018 932.69 06VANKLOOST Adult nonfic books

07/18 07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 07/26/2018 159.19 06VANKLOOST Youth books

07/18 07-51-56501 YOUNG ADULT BOOKS 07/26/2018 151.69 06VANKLOOST YA books

07/18 07-51-56503 ADULT LARGE PRINT 07/26/2018 213.07 06VANKLOOST LP books RECIP

07/18 07-51-56503 ADULT LARGE PRINT 07/26/2018 80.59 06VANKLOOST LP books

07/18 07-51-56506 SERIALS 07/26/2018 167.50 06VANKLOOST Subscription

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 91.98 06VANKLOOST Storage suppl

07/18 07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 07/26/2018 39.58 06VANKLOOST Storage suppl

          Total 122312498: 6,397.13

          Grand Totals:  17,286.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE EXPENDITURE BUDGET TO ACTUAL COMPARISON Page:     1

Period: 07/18 Aug 08, 2018  02:01PM

2018 2018

Current Month Current Current year % of

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Remaining Budget

07-51-42100 SALARIES - REGULAR 24,194.36 220,065.00 127,968.03 92,096.97 58.15%

07-51-42200 SALARIES - TEMPORARY 16,424.91 145,826.00 86,387.51 59,438.49 59.24%

07-51-45100 HEALTH INSURANCE 4,874.34 46,500.00 29,636.97 16,863.03 63.74%

07-51-45200 LIFE INSURANCE 22.93 500.00 150.60 349.40 30.12%

07-51-46100 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,880.10 22,686.00 9,246.57 13,439.43 40.76%

07-51-46200 WRS EMPE/EMPR 2,106.30 24,515.00 10,354.17 14,160.83 42.24%

07-51-46300 MEDICARE 562.83 5,306.00 2,937.71 2,368.29 55.37%

07-51-51200 OPERATING  EQUIPMENT .00 20,000.00 20,520.99 520.99- 102.60%

07-51-53920 MCFLS COMPUTER CONTRACT .00 20,657.00 19,457.00 1,200.00 94.19%

07-51-55100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,975.48 12,000.00 10,448.03 1,551.97 87.07%

07-51-56100 MEMBERSHIP DUES 295.00 6,310.00 4,120.00 2,190.00 65.29%

07-51-56300 TRAINING .00 1,000.00 977.75 22.25 97.78%

07-51-56500 ADULT BOOKS .00 25,000.00 8,099.04 16,900.96 32.40%

07-51-56501 YOUNG ADULT BOOKS .00 1,500.00 421.86 1,078.14 28.12%

07-51-56502 ADULT AUDIO BOOKS .00 600.00 674.95 74.95- 112.49%

07-51-56503 ADULT LARGE PRINT .00 1,000.00 303.50 696.50 30.35%

07-51-56504 YOUTH BOOKS 3,003.97 21,000.00 11,176.67 9,823.33 53.22%

07-51-56505 YOUTH MEDIA .00 .00 6.98 6.98- .00

07-51-56506 SERIALS 2,687.90 4,000.00 2,914.84 1,085.16 72.87%

07-51-56508 MCFLS DATABASES 698.00 8,400.00 9,188.49 788.49- 109.39%

07-51-57100 UTILITIES 461.39- 26,250.00 11,233.72 15,016.28 42.80%

07-51-61100 MAINT SUPPLIES-BUILDING .00 8,150.00 2,623.70 5,526.30 32.19%

07-51-75023 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP EXP .00 23,421.00 12,219.58 11,201.42 52.17%

07-51-75028 LIB DONATION PURCHASE .00 10,000.00 11,496.94 1,496.94- 114.97%

07-51-75031 LIBRARY PROGRAMS 445.00 10,000.00 3,922.19 6,077.81 39.22%

07-51-83000 CAPITAL OUTLAY-EQUIPMENT 1,734.88 10,000.00 11,851.13 1,851.13- 118.51%

07-51-83100 LIBRARY RFID FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83200 CLC JOINT EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83300 LB TO CLC CONTRIBUTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83400 LIBRARY LIGHTING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-83500 SERVICE AGREEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-51-92900 MISCELLANEOUS .00 1,000.00 1,056.33 56.33- 105.63%

          Total LIBRARY: 60,444.61 675,686.00 409,395.25 266,290.75 60.59%

Net Grand Totals: 60,444.61- 409,395.25-675,686.00- 266,290.75- 60.59%
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VILLAGE OF GREENDALE LIBRARY FUND REVENUE Page:     1

Period: 07/18 Aug 08, 2018  02:01PM

07/18 2018 2018

Current Month  Current Current year % of

Account Number Account Title Actual Budget Actual Remaining Budget

LIBRARY FUND

07-00-21102 PROPERTY TAX LEVY .00 560,386.00 471,300.27 89,085.73 84.10%

07-00-21123 LIBRARY - MCFLS RECIP .00 23,421.00 24,750.60 1,329.60- 105.68%

07-00-22515 DONATIONS LIBRARY 19.72 20,000.00 13,554.14 6,445.86 67.77%

07-00-22958 LIBRARY COPIER SALES 42.00 5,000.00 4,059.37 940.63 81.19%

07-00-22959 LIBRARY FINES 1,111.18 11,000.00 6,722.73 4,277.27 61.12%

07-00-22960 LIBRARY BOOK CHARGES 73.70 1,000.00 661.39 338.61 66.14%

07-00-22965 CLC REVENUES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

07-00-22968 OTHER REVENUES 150.49 1,000.00 777.68 222.32 77.77%

07-00-29900 OPER TRANS IN/OUT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00

          Total 07: 1,397.09 621,807.00 521,826.18 99,980.82 83.92%

          Net Total LIBRARY FUND: 1,397.09 621,807.00 521,826.18 99,980.82 83.92%

Net Grand Totals: 1,397.09 621,807.00 521,826.18 99,980.82 83.92%
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ASSETS

07‐00‐111000 CASH DEPOSIT 215,363.19$    

07‐00‐111080 PETTY CASH 200.00$           

TOTAL ASSETS 215,563.19$   

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

07‐00‐151200 ACCRUED PAYROLL SALARIES ‐$                 

07‐00‐151210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 5,861.78$       

07‐00‐151260 DEFERRED REVENUES ‐ TAX (89,085.73)$    

07‐00‐151280 ACCUMULATED VACATION PAYABLE ‐$                 

07‐00‐151290 ACCUMULATED SICK LEAVE PAYABLE ‐$                 

07‐00‐172020 DUE TO/FROM 2 EQUIP REPL ‐$                 

07‐00‐172090 DUE TO/FROM 60 TRUST AGENCY 89,085.73$     

07‐00‐172200 DUE TO/FROM FOUNDATION ‐$                 

07‐00‐224000 ADVANCE FROM GENERAL FUND 0.00$               

TOTAL LIABILITIES 5,861.78$       

FUND EQUITY

07‐00‐170000 FUND BALANCE (108,994.04)$  

REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES‐ YTD (112,430.93)$  

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (221,424.97)$  

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (215,563.19)$  

VILLAGE OF GREENDALE

BALANCE SHEET

7/31/2018
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GREENDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY 

BOARD MEMO  

Date: 8/9/18 
To:  Library Board 
From:  Brian Williams-Van Klooster, Library Director  
Re:  Agenda item #7-a: Consider a motion to purchase additional titles for Periodicals 

collection 
 
Attachments:  
None 

Discussion:  
Discover Magazine $20/yr (no recent subscription) 